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The Deputy Minister of Production (Shri Satiah Chandra) : (a) Yes.

(b) Y8.

(c) A proposal to make a percentage of the staff permanent is under considera tion.

Bensol Recovery Plant

*2x68. Shri T. B. Vittal Rao s Will the Minister of Production be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Benzol recovery plant has been since erected at the Sindri Fertilisers and Chemicals Factory Ltd.

(b) if so, the (quantity and value of Benzol recovered smce its crection; and

(c) the average rate of recovery per day ?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Production (Shri
R. G. Dubey) : (a) Yes.

(b) The quantity of crude benzol re covered up to 15-9-1955 was 1,61,947
gallons and the value of motor benzol and pure benzene produced from crude benzol up to that date was Rs. 1,97,066-6-3.

(c) I>572 gallons of crude benzol
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Industrial Estates

•ai7a. /Shri Gidwani :
\Shri Raghuaadi Singh i

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to srsrred question No. 811 on the 12th March, 1955 state :

(a) whether Government have since tiken any decision for the setting up of Industrial estates to help small in dustries in India ; and

(b) i so> where these estates will be located ?

The Minister of Industries (Shri Kanungo) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) To start with, it is proposed to es tablish such Estates in the States of Delhi, Saurashtra, Bombay, Madras, West Bengal and Uttar Pradesh.

Andaman and Nicobar Islands

*2173. Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad t
Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state :

(r) whether it is a fact that the In dustrial Laws applicable in the mainland are also applicable to the Andaman and Nicobar Islands ; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Industries
Kanungo) i (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(Shri

Prices of Export Commodities

*2174. Thakur Jugal Kishore Sinha x Will the Minister of Commerce and Induŝ be pleased to state whether there is any machinery to regulate the internal prices of export conmiodities J

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Karmarkar) : The provisions of Import and Export Control Act and the Indian Tariff Act enable Government to in fluence internal prices of export commo dities. (̂antitative regulation of ex ports and timely adjustment of export duties have helped Government to keep internal prices at reasonably steady levels.

Cotton Textiles Export Promotion
Council

*2175. Shri S. N. Das : Will  the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Cotton Textiles Export Promotion Coun cil carried out recently a survey of the World Textiles Export Trade ;

(b) if so, whether the survey report is available ;

(c) the position of the Indian export as explained in this report ; and

(d) the steps, taken, if any, for the ex pansion of India’s export of textiles ?

The Minister of Commerce: (Shri Karmarkar;: (a) and (b). The statis tical Officer of the Cotton Textiles Ex port Promotion Council has carried out

